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Linda Ashworth, Vice President & Chief Operating Officer 

Dayton Area Chamber of Commerce& Dayton Logistics 

22 E. Fifth Street, Suite 200 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937- 226-8252 

lashworth@dacc.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Cassie B. Barlow, Ph.D., Executive Director          

Southwestern Ohio Council for Higher Education 

3155 Research Blvd., 

Dayton, Ohio 45420 

Cassie.barlow@soche.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Carol Bise, Director, Human Resources 

Miller-Valentine Construction 
409 E. Monument Ave., Suite 200 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

513-588-1252 

carol.bise@mvg.com 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Chair Karen W. Borgert, Healthcare and Human Resources Executive  
  Community Volunteer 

  937-623-4891 

  borgertkaren@gmail.com 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 
 

 Dave Collins, Ph.D., Senior Vice President 

Sinclair College 

444 W. Third Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-512-5182 

dave.collins@sinclair.edu 

Term ends: June 30, 2022 
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Erik Collins, Director 

Montgomery County Community & Economic Development 

451 W. Third Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-225-4642 

collinse@mcohio.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Shannon Cox, Superintendent 

Montgomery County Educational Service Center 

200 South Keowee Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-225-4598 

shannon.cox@mcesc.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Melissa Cutcher, Executive Director 

Technology First 

714 E. Monument Avenue 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-229-0059 

mcutcher@technologyfirst.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Judy Dodge, County Commissioner 

Montgomery County, Ohio 

451 W. Third Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

DodgeJ@mcohio.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Shelly Dickstein, City Manager  

  City of Dayton 

  101 W. Third Street 

  Dayton, Ohio 45402 

  Shelly.Dickstein@daytonohio.gov 

  937-333-3600 

  Term ends:  December 31, 2024 
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 Timothy Dutton, EVP, Mission, Brand and People 

  Kettering Health Network 

  2431 Vienna Parkway 

  Kettering, Ohio 45459 

  937-762-1718 
  Timothy.Dutton@ketteringhealth.org  

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Angelia Erbaugh, President  

Dayton Region Manufacturers Assoc. 

205 E. First Street, Ste. 202 

  Dayton, Ohio 45402 

  937-949-4000 

  aerbaugh@daytonRMA.org 

  Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Jamie Gee, Manager  

Montgomery County Office of Reentry  

1111 S. Edwin C. Moses Blvd., Suite 370 Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-225-6460 

GeeJ@mcohio.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Sara Hackenbracht, President & CEO 

Greater Dayton Area Hospital Association 

241 Taylor Street, Suite 130 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-228-1000 

shackenbracht@gdaha.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Walt Hibner, Economic Development Manager 
Center Point Energy 

1335 E. Dayton Yellow Springs Road 

Fairborn, Ohio 45324 

937-291-8141 

Walter.Hibner@centerpointenergy.com  

Term ends: June 30, 2023 
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  Carl Kennebrew, International President 

IUE-CWA 

2701 Dryden Road 

Dayton, Ohio 45439 

937-298-9984, ext. 238 

ckennebrew@iue-cwa.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Deborah A. Lieberman, County Commissioner 

Montgomery County, Ohio 

451 W. Third Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

liebermand@mcohio.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Elizabeth Lolli, PhD, Superintendent 

Dayton Public Schools 

115 S. Ludlow Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-542-3009 

ejlolli@daytonpublic.com 

Term ends: September 30, 2022 

 

 Co-Chair Marvene Mitchell-Cook, Director of Workforce Development 

Montgomery County Business Services 

1435 Cincinnati Street, Suite 300 

Dayton, Ohio 45417 

937-813-1158 

mitchellm@mcohio.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Grady Mullins- Executive Director 

Dayton Building Trades 
1200 E. Second St. 

Dayton Ohio 45403 

937-223-3255 

dbt.trade@att.net  

  Term ends: June 30, 2023 
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 Carolyn Rice, County Commissioner 

Montgomery County, Ohio 

451 W. Third Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

RiceC@mcohio.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Christopher Shaw, Commissioner  

City of Dayton 
101 W. Third Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-333-3659 

Christopher.Shaw@daytonohio.gov 

Term ends: December 31, 2024 
 

 Diane Walsh, Executive Director 

Dayton, Miami Valley AFL-CIO 

6550 Poe Avenue 

Dayton, Ohio 45414 

937-898-6550 

daytonaflcio@yahoo.com 

Term ends: December 31, 2024 

 

Troy Washington SHRM-CP, Vice President for Human Resources 

University of Dayton 

300 College Park 

Dayton, Ohio 45469 

937-229-2908 

Twashington1@udayton.edu 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

Rick Wegmann, Executive Director 

Miami Valley Works, A service of Goodwill Easter Seals 

660 S. Main Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

937-528-6484 

r.wegmann@gesmv.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 
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 Nick Weldy, Superintendent      

Miami Valley Career Technology Center    

6800 Hoke Road 

Englewood, Ohio 45325 

937-854-6272 

nweldy@mvctc.com 

Term ends: June 30, 2023 

 

 Chris Williams, Assistant County Administrator - Workforce 
Montgomery County, Ohio 

451 W. Third Street 

Dayton, Ohio 45422 

937-225-5631 

CLWilliams@mcohio.org 

Term ends: June 30, 2022
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